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January 22, 2009 
Trinity Church, Forum Room 
Boston, MA  

 
 

Attendance: 
 

Daniel Abire African Community Health 
Initiatives (617) 989-3034 achi_org@yahoo.com 

Joseph Adetowubo African Community Health 
Initiatives (617) 989-3034 achi_org@yahoo.com 

Laura Anderson Community Partners Inc. (413) 253-4283 landerson@compartners.org 

Steven Belec Boston Public Health 
Commission (617) 534-2294 sbelec@bphc.org 

Keely Benson Executive Office of Elder Affairs (617) 222-7559 keely.benson@state.ma.us 

Kathryn Bicego Health Care For All (617) 275-2912 bicego@hcfama.org 

Jennifer Chow Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Massachusetts (617) 246-3509 jennifer.chow@bcbsma.com 

Vezna Crawford BMC HealthNet Plan (617) 748-6008 vezna.crawford@bmchp.org 

Betty Cullen Outer Cape Health Services (508) 255-1903 bcullen@outercape.org 

Keisha DeJesus Stanley Street Treatment & 
Resources (508) 675-1054, x3399 kdejesus@sstar.org 

Anne Gleason Boston Health Care for the 
Homeless (857) 654-1241 agleason@bhchp.org 

Monica Halas Greater Boston Legal Services (617) 603-1666 mhalas@gbls.org 

Suzanne Joyner Outer Cape Health Services (508) 349-3131, x2107 sjoyner@outercape.org 

Nancy Kohn Access Project (617) 654-9911, x230 nkohn@accessproject.org 

Meg Kroeplin Community Partners Inc. (413) 253-4283 mkroeplin@compartners.org 

Janice Malkin Network Health (781) 393-3005 jmalkin@network-health.org 
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Vicki McCarthy Milton Police Department (617) 989-4818 vmccarthy@mpdmilton.org 

Elizabeth Metebaghafoh African Community Health 
Initiatives (617) 989-3034 achi_org@yahoo.com 

Myleisy Nazario Joseph M. Smith Community 
Health Center (617) 208-1563 mnazario@jmschc.org 

Marta Perrupato Fenway Community Health 
Center (617) 927-6013 mperrupato@fenwayhealth.org 

Barbara Pierson Faulkner Hospital (617) 983-4711 bpierson@partners.org 

David Pomeranz Self-employed (617) 650-0639 dpomer99@aol.com 

Carol Pryor Access Project (617) 654-9911 carol@accessproject.org 

Anne Rosen Community Partners Inc. (413) 253-4283, x19 arosen@compartners.org 

Nancy Siddens  (617) 492-6868 nansidd_ebr@yahoo.com 

Michael Wheeler BMC HealthNet Plan (617) 478-3295 michael.wheeler@bmchp.org 
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Thursday, January 22, 2009  
Trinity Church, Forum Room 
Boston, Massachusetts  
 
 
AGENDA 
 
 
12:50 PM Refreshments and settle in  
 
1:00 Welcome, introductions; review agenda and materials 
 
1:15 Community Updates  
 
1:55 State program and policy developments:    
  Kate Bicego, Health Care For All 
 
2:20 A practical look at the Medical Security Program: 

  Monica Halas, Senior Attorney, Greater Boston Legal Services 
and expert on benefits for the unemployed 

 
3:00  Adjourn    
 

Community Partners thanks the Boston Foundation for their support of the  
Metro Boston Health Access Network meetings. 
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Group Mission and Agreements 
 
The Metro Boston Health Access Network (HAN) meeting is designed to bring together 
individuals, organizations, and systems around health care access issues in Massachusetts. 
Though participants may embrace different perspectives on how best to expand health care 
services, all are committed to improving access to care for low and moderate-income members of 
their communities. 
 
HAN meeting participants generally fall within three different groups. The first group consists 
of the community-based organizations that provide frontline services to individuals in need of 
health benefits. The second group is the state agencies that run the state’s publicly funded 
health care programs. And the third is a group of advocates that track public policy and 
promote community engagement in health access issues on a legislative level.  
 
Community Partner’s role in HAN is to facilitate the meetings and to create a safe space in 
which people are comfortable engaging with one another on issues related to health care access. 
Community Partners also provides administrative support for these meetings.  
 
The meetings serve 4 objectives: 
 

1. to exchange information among meeting participants 
2. to build relationships and support one another in our collective work 
3. to share experiences and best practices, and 
4. to advocate for increases in the number of people who receive the health care services 

they need 
 
Group Agreements 
 

1. Listen respectfully. Talk one at a time 
2. Everyone will be heard 
3. Act as a reliable resource for others – bring printed information to share 
4. Welcome new people – this is not a closed group 
5. Appreciate our successes 
6. Give constructive criticism 
7. Respect that there is a limited amount of time for everyone to speak 
8. Have a clear agenda 
9. Start and end on time 
10. Provide meeting-to-meeting follow-up 
11. Explain acronyms  


